

# Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Manjha to Bishambharpur under MR 3054  
Agency - Nav Bharti Builders (India) Pvt Ltd.

Executive Engineer

RWD (W) Division

Gopalganj-2

**DIVISION**

Block - Manjha

**SUB-DIVISION**

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

1090

Ed 2/A B 11

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

| Particulars                           | Details of actual measurement |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|------------------|
|                                       | No.                           | L. | B. |                  |
| Name of work -                        |                               |    |    |                  |
| Under NR/3054.                        |                               |    |    |                  |
| Agency -                              |                               |    |    |                  |
| Nar Bhatti Builders India             |                               |    |    |                  |
| Pr. Tel.                              |                               |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No -                        |                               |    |    |                  |
| 08/M.B.D (sup)/NR3054/                |                               |    |    |                  |
| 2023-24, dat.                         |                               |    |    |                  |
| 08-11-2023                            |                               |    |    |                  |
| Date of commencement of work          |                               |    |    |                  |
| - 24-09-2020                          |                               |    |    |                  |
| Date of completion of work -          |                               |    |    |                  |
| 23-06-2024                            |                               |    |    |                  |
| Record Measurement                    |                               |    |    |                  |
| (1) clearing and grubbing Road land   |                               |    |    |                  |
| (By manual means) - do -              |                               |    |    |                  |
| 2 x 2700 x 1.00 = 5400.00M            |                               |    |    |                  |
| ± 0.540Ha                             |                               |    |    |                  |
| (2) Conf of g.s.B.U by Providing well |                               |    |    |                  |
| graded material - do -                |                               |    |    |                  |
| 3 x 6.50 x 2.50 x 0.125 = 6.094       |                               |    |    |                  |
| 7 x 5.80 x 1.70 x 0.125 = 8.628       |                               |    |    |                  |
| 9 x 4.50 x 2.00 x 0.125 = 10.125      |                               |    |    |                  |
| 5 x 3.50 x 1.90 x 0.100 = 3.325       |                               |    |    |                  |
| 3 x 5.10 x 2.30 x 0.100 = 3.519       |                               |    |    |                  |
| 4 x 3.90 x 2.30 x 0.125 = 4.485       |                               |    |    |                  |

Continuation

# Abstract of cost

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                               | Details of actual measure |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                           | No.                       | L. | B. | D.               |
| (1) Clearing & grubbing Road land (By manual means.)                      |                           |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide item no (1) & Page no (1) of 17416                              |                           |    |    |                  |
| 1/2 - 0.54 ha                                                             |                           |    |    |                  |
| Rs 51133.76 / ha                                                          |                           |    |    | ₹ 27612.01       |
| (2) Cont. of G.S.B-D by Providing well graded material.                   |                           |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide item no (2) & Page no (1) of 17416                              |                           |    |    |                  |
| 1/2 - 104.35 m <sup>3</sup>                                               |                           |    |    |                  |
| Rs 2298.24 / m <sup>3</sup>                                               |                           |    |    | ₹ 239821.01      |
| (3) Providing, laying, spreading & compacting Stone aggregates N.B.M-II   |                           |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide item no (3) & Page no (2) of 17416                              |                           |    |    |                  |
| 1/2 - 107.282 m <sup>3</sup>                                              |                           |    |    |                  |
| Rs 4232.90 / m <sup>3</sup>                                               |                           |    |    | ₹ 454113.01      |
| (4) Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates N.B.M-II |                           |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide item no (4) & Page no (3) of 17416                              |                           |    |    |                  |
| 1/2 - 163.508 m <sup>3</sup>                                              |                           |    |    |                  |
| Rs 3881.98 / m <sup>3</sup>                                               |                           |    |    | ₹ 634732.01      |
| (5) Providing & applying primer coat                                      |                           |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide item no (5) & Page no (4) of 17416                              |                           |    |    |                  |
| 1/2 - 2180.11 m <sup>2</sup>                                              |                           |    |    |                  |
| Rs 44.74 / m <sup>2</sup>                                                 |                           |    |    | ₹ 97538.01       |
| (6) Providing, laying & rolling of class-graded bently.                   |                           |    |    |                  |

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

14

| Particulars                                                 | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                             | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Qty. Vid item no. (6) R.P. grade (5) of 7 M.R.              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - 2180.11 m <sup>2</sup>                               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) 224.31 m <sup>2</sup>                                   |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 489020.00      |
| (7) Providing & applying jack coat (R.C.)                   |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vid item no. (7) R.P. grade (5) of 7 M.R.              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - 9396.79 m <sup>2</sup>                               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) 15.21 m <sup>2</sup>                                    |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 142925.00      |
| (8) Providing & laying S.D.B.C.                             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vid item no. (8) R.P. grade (5) of 7 M.R.              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - 180.380 m <sup>3</sup>                               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) 11529.52 m <sup>3</sup>                                 |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 2079695.00     |
| (9) Const. of co-reinforced plain cement concrete pavement. |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vid item no. (9) R.P. grade (5) of 7 M.R.              |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - 4751.64 m <sup>3</sup>                               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) 6874.25 m <sup>3</sup>                                  |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 3266395.00     |
| (10) Const. of sub-grade & earthen shoulders.               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vid item no. (10) R.P. grade (5) of 7 M.R.             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - 2332.44 m <sup>3</sup>                               |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) 176.58 m <sup>3</sup>                                   |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 411862.00      |
| (11) Brick masonry work in cement mortar (1:1:4)            |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vid item no. (11) R.P. grade (5) of 7 M.R.             |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| i.e. - 11.52 m <sup>3</sup>                                 |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| (a) 6070.48 m <sup>3</sup>                                  |                           |    |    |    | ₹ 69932.00       |
| (12) Paving with cement mortar (1:1:4)                      |                           |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                                      | Details of actual measure |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                  | No.                       | L. | B. |                  |
| Qty. Vid item no (12) R/S no (11) of 7 MB.<br>i.e - 80.64 m <sup>2</sup>                         |                           |    |    |                  |
| Q 178.97/m <sup>2</sup>                                                                          |                           |    |    | ₹ 14432.00       |
| (13) Painting of 800 Coats including primer<br>Coat                                              |                           |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vid item no (13) R/S no (11) of 7 MB.<br>i.e - 120.96 m <sup>2</sup>                        |                           |    |    |                  |
| Q 108.98/m <sup>2</sup>                                                                          |                           |    |    | ₹ 13182.00       |
| (14) R.C.C. 4-15 grade U.N local stone.<br>(1) 12 km stretch.                                    |                           |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vid item no (14) R/S no (11) of 7 MB.<br>i.e - 41.00 nos.                                   |                           |    |    |                  |
| Q 2542.05/m <sup>0</sup>                                                                         |                           |    |    | ₹ 10168.00       |
| (ii) 200 m stone.                                                                                |                           |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vid item no (14) R/S no (11) of 7 MB.<br>i.e - 11.00 nos.                                   |                           |    |    |                  |
| Q 655.99/no.                                                                                     |                           |    |    | ₹ 7216.00        |
| (15) Providing & erecting of direction &<br>(14) place identification.                           |                           |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Vid item no (15) R/S no (11) of 7 MB.<br>i.e - 1.920 m <sup>2</sup>                         |                           |    |    |                  |
| Q 12875.59/m <sup>2</sup>                                                                        |                           |    |    | ₹ 24721.00       |
| (16) Providing & fixing of 2000-0 of last<br>(16) 2000 of last floor, masonry &<br>masonry sign. |                           |    |    |                  |
| (i) 600 mm equilateral & triangle.<br>Qty. Vid item no (16) R/S no (11) of 7 MB                  |                           |    |    |                  |

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                    | Details of actual measure |                  |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------|----|----|------------------|
|                                                | No.                       | L.               | B. | D. |                  |
|                                                |                           | 1.2 - 32.00 nos. |    |    |                  |
|                                                | (a)                       | 3570.00 / no     |    |    | ₹ 114240.00      |
| (ii) 600 mm circular.                          |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Veld item no (16 ii) 18 nos               |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| 1.2 - 10.00 nos.                               |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| (a)                                            | 4884.00 / no              |                  |    |    | ₹ 48840.00       |
| (iii) 500 mm x 450 mm rectangular.             |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Veld item no (16 iii) 12 nos              |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| 1.2 - 6.00 nos.                                |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| (a)                                            | 4174.50 / no              |                  |    |    | ₹ 50490.00       |
| (17) R.O. 4.15 grade Boundary pillars.         |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| (17) 20 Qty. Veld item no (17) 12 nos          |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| 1.2 - 64.00 nos.                               |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| (a)                                            | 527.04 / no.              |                  |    |    | ₹ 33731.00       |
| (18) 10 landscaping of trees by the Road side. |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| (22) 20 Qty. Veld item no (18) 18 nos          |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| 1.2 - 95.00 nos.                               |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| (a)                                            | 819.92 / no               |                  |    |    | ₹ 77892.00       |
| (19) 10 providing a layer of 1st               |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| (23) 20 applied thermoplastic compound.        |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Veld item no (19) 18 nos                  |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| 1.2 - 540.00 nos.                              |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| (a)                                            | 742.79 / no               |                  |    |    | ₹ 401552.00      |
| (20) 10 providing a lining of 400 mm           |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| (25) 20 100 mm x 100 mm x 100 mm               |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| Qty. Veld item no (20) 12 nos                  |                           |                  |    |    |                  |
| 1.2 - 3.00 nos.                                |                           |                  |    |    |                  |

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                    | Details of actual measure |    |    | Contents of area    |
|------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|---------------------|
|                                                | No.                       | L. | B. |                     |
| Q 1186/109/60.                                 |                           |    |    | ₹ 34686.00          |
| Total Area.                                    |                           |    |    | ₹ 8719383.00        |
| Add L. Ceiling 14.                             |                           |    |    | ₹ 87194.00          |
| Q.S.T. 12.                                     |                           |    |    | ₹ 104632.00         |
| LT NO-159 BT 29/11/25                          |                           |    |    | ₹ 9852869.00        |
|                                                |                           |    |    | 9852863             |
| Material statement                             |                           |    |    | 76971.00 7697.00    |
| elm = 2382.44 m <sup>3</sup>                   |                           |    |    | 61170.00 27339.     |
| stone m <sup>2</sup> 1 = 407.80 m <sup>2</sup> |                           |    |    | 10660.00 992        |
| Local sand = 53.43 m <sup>3</sup>              |                           |    |    | 4688.               |
| screwing = 69.69 m <sup>3</sup>                |                           |    |    | 10484.00            |
| SSA = 1.853 MT                                 |                           |    |    |                     |
| RCI = 2.584 MT                                 |                           |    |    |                     |
| SGO = 24.645 MT                                |                           |    |    | 475.21.00 21248.00  |
| stone chips = 316.86 m <sup>3</sup>            |                           |    |    | 6414.72.00 28670.00 |
| Appropates = 427.648 m <sup>3</sup>            |                           |    |    | 510.78.00 3971      |
| C. sand = 213.824 m <sup>3</sup>               |                           |    |    | 259.00 3455.00      |
| Renew = 5780 nos.                              |                           |    |    | 296.685.00 98061.00 |

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars            | Details of actual measure |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------|---------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                        | No.                       | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| <u>Memo of Payment</u> |                           |    |    |    |                  |
| 5% S.D                 |                           |    |    |    | 492643=00        |
| 2% I.T                 |                           |    |    |    | 197057=00        |
| 1% C.G.T               |                           |    |    |    | 87194=00         |
| 1% S.G.T               |                           |    |    |    | 87194=00         |
| 1% L.C                 |                           |    |    |    | 98529=00         |
| Royalty                |                           |    |    |    | 296886=00        |
| S.P                    |                           |    |    |    | 98061=00         |
| Total Deduction        |                           |    |    |    | 1357564=00       |
| Pay through CPMS -     |                           |    |    |    | 8495299=00       |
| Total                  |                           |    |    |    | 9852863=00       |
| Vr no                  |                           | 01 |    | dt | 06/12/23         |

Passed for 9852863=00 (Ninety

eight Lac fifty two thousand eight hundred sixty three only pay 8495299=00 (Eighty four Lac ninety five thousand two hundred ninety nine) of CPMS

u  
05/12/23

06/12/23

Executive Engineer  
RWD (W) Division  
Gopiganj-2